



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).390/2021 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Manoj Das.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the National Seeds Corporation Ltd.

Sixmile, Panjabari, Guwahati.

Date of Hearing : 05-04-2022

Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by

: Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap.

State Information Commissioner, Assam.

O R D E R 05-04-2022

1. The appellant Shri Manoj Das is present.

- Shri Shimreiso Vashum, PIO and Area Manager, National Seeds Corporation, Guwahati, 6th Mile is present.
- 3. On examination of records it is seen that National Seeds Corporation, the Public Authority from whom the appellant Shri Manoj Das requested certain information, does not come under the purview of the Assam Information Commission, because National Seeds Corporation is a Central Government PSU.
- 4. In view of this the matter is declared closed. The appellant Shri Manoj Das is free to approach the appropriate authority for redressal of his grievances.
- 5. In view of the above, this 2nd appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-(Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).390/2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the National Seeds Corporation Ltd. Sixmile, Panjabari, Guwahati, PIN code 781022 for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/ O/o the National Seeds Corporation Ltd. Sixmile, Panjabari, Guwahati, PIN code 781022 for information.
- The petitioner, Shri Manoj Das, Publicity Secretary, Durnity Birodhi Manab Adhikar Suraksha Mancha (DBMASM), Bathaghuli, Panjabari, Guwahati PIN 781037, Assam, for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission.

Dated: 05-04-2022